MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05055
Accessories

Page 1 of 14

WHEELSE- Resinoid Part W,
ROUES- Ribnlnoice P M¢
SCHIJVEN- Mars Biukcnummar
RUNDSAQEBLATTER- Ausimiig Tall Mr.
RUDTE- Resinoidi Pamzo N
RUEDAR hipo Resina No. de pleza 1 z8/ 82" x1" 12 s 832" x Hmm 12" 2 /3% x Zimm
MOS8 Heaina eiridticn NY da paca 2048am x 0. 40m x 2 8dem | 30,480m x 0,4cm x 0.3cm | M0 48am x Odom x 2 2cm
e B4SRT-BE X
Niia &3235-A5 M X
ierinal
Matad 43232-A8 M X
m"""' 400821 @ X
Matal 49824 @ X
Ductile B8421-AS 1 X
Duciia
Buigbaar ABDBLAS () X
;mw“ 43591 A5 [ X
Doctl By @ X
Duotd RS @ X
Concrete S4598-55 i1
m. o 42243.A8 {1l X
Biton 43230-B8 11| X
Goncrelo 45823 2 X
Cmanio 4082 & X
WHEELE- Diamond
ROUES- Diwram
RCHWVEN- Diamant
RUNDEAGEBLATTER- Dlamand
RUOTE: Dlgmants
RUEDAS da Dismants
MOS8~ hamanie
Conorete (12° K 1A0° 51" . oenviiniunes Ad211-4"A-40r8 1 CTy CROE WANBEI . . . .ot i s ittt PRT
Biion Soitier porteur avac [newrtion
Balon Bt yoof mat snkicken
Baton Sohatiztascha mit Einiags
Caleasituzzo Cusiodia con insarts
Concreic Maleta con Inveric
Clmano Exioje poriidll com o mokde da paca
Blade- Cartilde . ........0ciiiviirinnniirinans H505-A Wt Culttimg K . .. ... A-ADBAD
Lame= Carbure U pOUT GRCOoUpPLIrE humide
Had- Carbida Kofter mat ind iersuk
Klirnge- Knrbid Einaxtz zum Nslsdgen
Lavuup Corbasny Kit par Flrrorazionse
Cuchiily- de Carbure Jungo de darta llguido
Limins- Carbonato Jogo para corte am humide
Doy KR ..... ... ... i ie e UT=-08832-4
ek PO Shaiat
Dollla
fohubharrs- Bsusaz
Carrelle
Jusgo de gerratitia
DaBcands o iodad
(1) Premiym 12) Standard
Gusité Supiriswy Standard
i
Frima Qualit Stapdard
Galidad Superiar Eslandar
Era P mira Qlundidade Mol



MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05055 Page 2 of 14
Accessories

Ref # Part Number Qty Description

64597BS 64597BS 1 Metal, 12" x 5/32" x 1", 30.48 cm x 0.4 cm X 2.54 cm
Premium

43235AS 43235AS 1 Metal, 12" x 5/32" x 20 mm, 30.48 cm x 0.4 cm x 0.2 cm
Premium

43232-AS 43232AS 1 Metal, 12" x 5/32" x 22 mm, 30.48 cm x 0.4 cm x 2.2 cm
Premium

49821 49821 1 Metal, 12" x 5/32" x 1", 30.48 cm x 0.4 cm X 2.54 cm
Standard

49824 49824 1 Metal, 12" x 5/32" x 20 mm, 30.48 cm x 0.4 cm x 0.2 cm
Standard

68421AS 68421AS 1 Ductile, 12" x 5/32" x 1", 30.48 cm x 0.4 cm X 2.54 cm
Premium

43234AS 43234AS 1 Ductile, 12" x 5/32" x 20 mm, 30.48 cm x 0.4 cm x 0.2 cm
Premium

43231-AS 43231AS 1 Ductile, 12" x 5/32" x 22 mm, 30.48 cm x 0.4 cm x 2.2 cm
Premium

49822 49822 1 Ductile, 12" x 5/32" x 1", 30.48 cm x 0.4 cm X 2.54 cm
Standard

49825 49825 1 Ductile, 12" x 5/32" x 20 mm, 30.48 cm x 0.4 cm x 0.2 cm
Standard

64596BS 64596BS 1 Concrete, 12" x 5/32" x 1", 30.48 cm x 0.4 cm x 2.54 cm
Premium

43233AS 43233AS 1 Concrete, 12" x 5/32" x 20 mm, 30.48 cm x 0.4 cm x 0.2 cm
Premium

43230-BS 43230BS 1 Concrete, 12" x 5/32" x 22 mm, 30.48 cm x 0.4 cm x 2.2 cm
Premium

49823 49823 1 Concrete, 12" x 5/32" x 1", 30.48 cm x 0.4 cm x 2.54 cm
Standard

49826 49826 1 Concrete, 12" x 5/32" x 20 mm, 30.48 cm x 0.4 cm x 0.2 cm
Standard

A49231A A49231A 1 Concrete, (12" x 1/8" x 1") Premium

A-49751 A49751 1 Concrete (12" x 1/8" x 1") Standard

64595A 64595A 1 Blade- Carbide

UTO05032A UTO05032A 1 Dolly Kit

A-18009 A18009 1 Carry Case w/insert

A-49649 A49649 1 Wet Cutting Kit



MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05055 Page 3 of 14
Air Cleaner, Handles & Carburetor




MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05055
Air Cleaner, Handles & Carburetor

Page 4 of 14

Ref # Part Number Qty Description

1 966201 4 SCREW- Truss hd. (10-24 x 1/2")
2 95935 1 WASHER

3 02318 1 HANDLE- Rear

4 03536 1 SPRING- Isolation (small)

5 03535 1 SPRING- Isolation (large)

6 02330 1 NUT- Hex

7 A02320 1 HANDLE BAR

8 02323 2 BRACKET- Handle mounting
9 02277 1 SPACER

10 97305A 2 ISOLATOR- Vibration

11 A03880 1 COVER- Air filter

12 03620 1 DECAL- Warning (Eng.)

13 03621 1 DECAL- Warning (Fre.)

14 A03024 1 KNOB & INSERT

15 02330 1 NUT- Hex

16 02309 1 COVER--Air filter element

17 02308 1 ELEMENT- Air filter

18 02307 1 PREFILTER- Felt

19 03383 1 O-RING

20 02303 1 COVER- Cylinder

21 82584 1 SCREW- Hex cap (10-24 x 13/4")
22 02295 1 GASKET- Carburetor

23 022961 1 ADAPTOR- Intake

24 02297 2 GASKET- Adaptor

25 03455 1 BRACKET- Cable end

26 82513 1 SCREW- (6-19 x 1/2")

27 A02315 1 CABLE- Throttle

28 03758 1 PAD- Foam

29 82513 1 SCREW- (6-19 x 1/2")

30 82582 2 SCREW- Truss hd. (8-16 x 31/4")
31 02313 1 BRACKET- Air intake

32 02300 1 GASKET- Foam (1/4")

33 02301 1 FILTER- Screen

34 02302 1 GASKET- Foam (1/8")

35 A03272 1 ADAPTOR- Air filter

36 A03556 1 GROUND WIRE

37 02314 1 ROD- Choke

38 64862 1 GROMMET

39 03354 1 CHOKE LINK

40 01817 1 RETAINER- Push On

41 03333 1 BRACKET- Choke

42 A02298 1 CARBURETOR

43 82571 3 SCREW- Pan hd. (10-24 x 1")
44 825561 1 SCREW- (10-24 x 1 1/4")

45 9315719 1 LINE- Pulse (4 3/4")

46 825551 1 SCREW- Truss Hd. (10-24 x 3/4")



MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05055 Page 5 of 14
Blade Arm




MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05055
Blade Arm

Page 6 of 14

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
1 01924 1 KNOB- Wheel guard adjuster
2 966201 3 SCREW- Truss hd. (10-24 x 3/4")
3 01923 1 PLATE- Spring
4 01922 1 SPACER- Adjusting pin
5 JA461359 1 PIN- Roll
6 01921 1 SLEEVE- Cam
7 95792 3 SCREW- Rd. Hd. (10-24 x 23/32")
8 01927 1 BELT- Cover
9 02423 1 NUT- Hex (7/16-20)
10 84047 1 WASHER- Flat
11 01926 1 BELT-V-Drive
12 A02891 1 PULLEY & HUB
13 019172 1 ARM- Wheel
14 02267 1 SNUBBER
15 00568 1 STEEL BALL
16 63107 2 BEARING- Ball
17 01916 1 SPACER- Bearing
18 31746 1 RING- Retaining
19 01906 1 SHAFT- Wheel
20 01915 1 COLLAR- Wheel guard
21 01914 1 PAD- Adjuster
22 01913 1 DETENT- Adjuster
23 A03479 1 WHEEL GUARD & PLATE
24 03537 1 DECAL- Caution
25 01912 1 WASHER- Rubber
26 0191101 1 SHIM-.020"
27 01910 1 WASHER- Spring
28 95935 3 WASHER
29 966201 3 SCREW- Truss hd. (10-24 x 1/2")
30 019091 1 FLANGE- Wheel
31 01902 1 SPACER (1")

01903 1 SPACER (22mm)

01907 1 SPACER (20mm)
32 1 WHEEL

1

33 A03412

BOLT & WASHER



MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05055 Page 7 of 14
Ignition, Engine Internals & Clutch




MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05055 Page 8 of 14
Ignition, Engine Internals & Clutch

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
1 82253 3 SCREW- Mach. Hex hd. (8-32 x 3/8")
2 96449 2 COVER- Clutch
3 93638A 3 SPRING- Clutch
4 79239 3 SHOE- Clutch
5 02334 1 CLUTCH- Spider
6 A49543 1 PULLEY- Drum & Bearing
7 46071 1 BEARING- Needle
8 46070 1 RACE- Inner
9 46135 2 WASHER- Thrust
10 98197 2 SEAL- Main
11 98195 2 RETAINER- Bearing
12 A02272 1 CRANKCASE
13 825561 5 SCREW- Truss hd. (10-24 x 1 1/4")
14 02327 2 BOLT- Wheel Arm
15 A03883 1 CRANKSHAFT
16 987971 2 BEARING- Ball
17 02151A 1 BEARING- Roll
18 75078 1 KEY- Woodruff
19 A03881 1 CYLINDER & PISTON ASSY.
20 01568 1 GASKET- Cylinder
21 02425 2 SPACER
22 02346 1 STUD- (10-24 x 1.06")
23 A01273 1 PISTON
24 02161 2 RING- Retaining
25 02162 2 RING- Piston
26 93561S 1 SPARK PLUG (CJ6Y)
98217S 1 SPARKPLUG (RCJ6Y)(Resistor)
27 A02597 1 SPARK PLUG BOOT KIT
28 82580 4 SCREW- Pan hd. (12-24 x 3/4")
29 A02284 1 IGNITION GROUND WIRE
30 82575 2 SCREW- Pan hd. (8-32 x 5/8")
31 A03748 1 IGNITION MODULE (Sems/Walbro)
32 01802 1 SWITCH
33 A03556 1 GROUND WIRE
34 02152 1 ROTOR
35 83207 1 WASHER- Lock
36 81124A 1 NUT-Jam



MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05055 Page 9 of 14
Starter, Muffler & Tank




MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05055
Starter, Muffler & Tank

Page 10 of 14

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
1 81282 2 NUT- Hex flange (5/1-18)
2 82575 2 SCREW- Taptite (8-32 x 5/8")
3 A02329 1 COVER- Clutch
4 A03879 1 GEARKIT
5 93367 2 PIN- Isolator
6 93368A 2 ISOLATOR- Vibration
7 02318 1 HANDLE- Rear
8 68548 2 PIN- Trigger
9 02316 1 SPRING- Throttle
10 93385A 1 LOCK- Trigger
11 A03806 1 TRIGGER
12 02319 1 COVER- Handle
13 A02315 1 CABLE- Throttle
14 02347 1 STUD- Offset (10-24)
15 82536 4 SCREW- Plastite (8-16 x 5/8")
16 58409 1 RING- Retaining
17 95020 1 SPRING- Compression
18 95671 1 PIN- Throttle lock
19 02303 1 COVER- Cylinder
20 02330 2 NUT- Hex concical
21 81092 2 NUT- Hex
22 02425 2 SPACER
23 02346 1 STUD (10-24 x 1.06")
24 A03402 1 TANK- Fuel
25 64862 1 GROMMET
26 A02294 1 FILTER SLEEVE (Complete)
27 9477240 1 TUBING- Rubber
28 A97700 1 FILTER- Fuel
29 592531A 1 FILTER- Fuel
30 A00904 1 CAP- Tank (w/retainer)
31 02762 1 GASKET- Tank cap
A03884 1 STARTER HOUSING (Complete)
32 A69962B 1 GRIP- Starter (w/insert)
33 70018A 1 INSERT- Rope ret.
34 A00518 1 ROPE- Starter
35 A03885 1 HOUSING- Starter (w/bushing)
36 A97908 1 SPRING & CONTAINER
37 A03882 1 PULLEY ASSEMBLY
38 01274 1 WASHER
39 98332A 1 PAWL
40 03750A 1 CLIP
41 825561 1 SCREW- Truss hd. (10-24 x 1 1/4")
42 825551 3 SCREW- Truss hd. (10-24 x 3/4")
43 A02287 1 MUFFLER
44 82574 2 SCREW- Truss hd. (10-24 x 21/2")
45 A98747 1 CAP- Muffler
46 80983 3 SCREW- Mach. hex hd. (8-32 x 1/2")
47 966201 2 SCREW- Torx (10-24 x 3/4"



MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05055

Tools

mnmi"l"'lll-lllll'il-llllll"'l'l'i-l !‘“1
Taumaryis

Schroavecraliar

S2hriubangiabar

Cacclavite

Destornillegor

Ciave da ferda

Gl b doullle
Dopsiautal
Stackachlussabainaalz
Chiivs d tube

Lldve 30 Subos
Chava-de=Caive

Wrench-TorE[T-B} ....cvv it iivnvnnrnunnanunaa 034
Gl Tore [T=25)

Slaut- Torx (T-28)

Schraubermechivassl- [T-25)

Chirm - Torx [T-28)

Limve - Torx (T-28)

Chave inglesa - Torx (T-25)

mnﬂ.} & 1 14 00 0 N & FFEFEIENSPFPFEFEFEIFAA4 111 FFaAr m
Ch {1 2Tem)

Slwutel (1/2%)

Schrauberachiuzssl, (172 2l

Chlave (170}

Liave (1.27cm)

Chave inglesa [d» 172 pal.)

Mmhlm R A N R A N EE N N 1"1?
CH combind

Combinatis- mosrsisutel

Sehravbargahivassl Kombinaton

Chiave combinata

Linve gombineds

Chave (nglesa com variedade de tamanhox

mali++|-i-l-l|llclllllllll-ﬂllliii.i..

Cale
Afetandsbuys
Dlymnzscheibe

e
Suplsmenio
Calgo

Page 11 of 14

P - ]

Bi-Torx (V4" shank] ..........cc0vcininao. . 240000

M Torx avec tige de [0 Bdem)
SchrosvadrasWrbit (174" schasnt)
Bahrstuckhalter {144 Zoll)

Purita tore {1/4*)

Broca Torx ton vaataga {0,84am)

Chave de fanda de torso o8 174 pol. com cabo

Silastic

Shatle

Silastic

Silastic

Shiastic .
Sitatic {Coln allatica)

mm‘"”iiiillliiii-pqp.;qy.y--qq.-- IR EE RN

Pgintyre- Aouge
Varl- Rood

Farbe- Aot
Varniae- Rosan
Fintura- Color rojo
Tinta- Yermalha



MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05055

Page 12 of 14

Tools

Ref # Part Number Qty Description

24541 24541 1 Screw Driver

68651 68651 1 Wrench- Socket
03646 03646 1 Wrench- Torx (T-25)
03000 03000 1 Wrench (1/2")

18617 18617 1 Wrench- Combination
24306 24306 1 Shim

2498201 2498201 1 Bit- Torx (1/4" shank)
24823 24823 1 Silastic

23475 23475 1 Paint- Red



MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05055 Page 13 of 14
Walbro Carburetor




MP38 Multi Purpose Saw UT-05055
Walbro Carburetor

Page 14 of 14

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
1 04278 1 Repair Kit (Includes 1-12)

04279 1 Gasket/Diaphragm Kit (Includes 1-5)
2 04278 1 Repair Kit (Includes 1-12)

04279 1 Gasket/Diaphragm Kit (Includes 1-5)
3 04278 1 Repair Kit (Includes 1-12)

04279 1 Gasket/Diaphragm Kit (Includes 1-5)
4 04278 1 Repair Kit (Includes 1-12)

04279 1 Gasket/Diaphragm Kit (Includes 1-5)
5 04278 1 Repair Kit (Includes 1-12)

04279 1 Gasket/Diaphragm Kit (Includes 1-5)
6 04278 1 Repair Kit (Includes 1-12)
7 04278 1 Repair Kit (Includes 1-12)
8 04278 1 Repair Kit (Includes 1-12)
9 04278 1 Repair Kit (Includes 1-12)
10 04278 1 Repair Kit (Includes 1-12)
11 04278 1 Repair Kit (Includes 1-12)
12 04278 1 Repair Kit (Includes 1-12)



